

## BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA June 28, 2019 10:00 A.M.

I. CALL TO ORDER

II DECOLUTIONS								
RESOLUTIONS RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK FISCAL YEAR 2020 BUDGET	REDEVEL	OPME	ON NO. 2447 ENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY O FUND	APPROVING				
Vote: Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone		No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes No				
RESOLUTION NO. 2448 RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING								
FISCAL YEAR 2020 BUDGET FOR THE MOD-REHABILITATION SERVICES FUNDS								
Vote: Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Commissioner Cone	Yes !!	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes No				
RESOLUTION NO. 2449 RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING								
FISCAL YEAR 2020 BUDGET		_		APPROVING				
Vote: Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride	Yes M	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Vice Chairman Franklin Chairman Fitzgerald	Yes No				

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2450**

RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND ADOPTION OF THE OPERATING BUDGETS FOR EAGLE LANDING (CYPRESS MANOR APARMENTS), VA025-2; WHITE MARSH POINTE (PARKER RIDDICK

VILLAGE) VA025-3; COLANDER BISHOP MEADOWS, VA025-4; HOFFLER APARTMENTS, VA025-5; AND CHOREY PARK APARTMENTS, VA 025-6 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING **JUNE 30. 2020** Vote: Yes No Yes No Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hall Commissioner Hudson Vice Chairman Franklin Commissioner McBride Chairman Fitzgerald Commissioner Cone **RESOLUTION NO. 2451** RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING FISCAL YEAR 2020 BUDGET FOR THE HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER (HCV) - SECTION 8 **PROGRAM** Vote: Yes No No Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Vice Chairman Franklin Commissioner McBride Chairman Fitzgerald Commissioner Cone **RESOLUTION NO. 2452** RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING FISCAL YEAR 2020 BUDGET FOR THE CENTRAL OFFICE COST CENTER (COCC) Vote: Yes No Yes No Commissioner Robertson Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hall Commissioner Hudson Vice Chairman Franklin Commissioner McBride Chairman Fitzgerald Commissioner Cone **RESOLUTION NO. 2453** RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING

FISCAL YEAR 2020 BUDGET FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

Vote:	Yes	No		Yes	No
Commissioner Robertson			Commissioner Campbell		
Commissioner Parker			Commissioner Hall		
Commissioner Hudson			Vice Chairman Franklin		
Commissioner McBride	$\overline{\Box}$		Chairman Fitzgerald		
Commissioner Cone	一一	$\overline{}$	-		

## III. **ADJOURNMENT**